
GENERAL NOTES, STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS:

CODES:

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
780CMR   MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE 9TH EDITION
CITY OF NEWTON ZONING ORDINANCES SECTION 30                 

GENERAL NOTES:

1.   ALL PERMITS AND LICENSES SHALL BE SECURED BY THE CONTRACTOR.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE
      WITH THE MA STATE BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER CODES, ORDINANCES AND STANDARDS NOTED ABOVE. 
      CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
      AND PROCEED AFTER THEY ARE RESOLVED.
2.   CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBS SHALL BE LICENSED AND PRESENT ADEQUATE GENERAL LIABILITY AND WORKMANS 
      COMP INSURANCE TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT.
3.   CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A SCHEDULE OF VALUES AND SUBMIT PERCENTAGES OF COMPLETION ALONG WITH 
      THE MONTHLY REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT.
4.   CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MEP/FP, CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE WORK PERFORMED 
      BY SUBCONTRACTORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
      DEMONSTRATING COORDINATION AND UNDERSTANDING.
5.   ALL NOTATIONS AND INDICATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS APPLYING TO ONE AREA OR CONDITION SHALL APPLY TO OTHER 
      SIMILAR AREAS OR CONDITIONS ON THE DRAWINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
6.   PROVIDE SEALANT AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR JOINTS, TYPICAL.
7.   PROVIDE FLASHINGS AT ALL OPENINGS, WINDOWS, DOORS, CONNECTIONS AND TRANSITIONS TO INSURE A WATERTIGHT
      BUILDING WIDE INSTALLATION.
8.   PROVIDE ALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND REQUIRED BY ARCHITECTURAL, MEP/FP EQUIPMENT AND
      INSTALLATIONS WHETHER OR NOT INDICATED ON THE PLANS.  ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE FLUSH AND LOCATIONS COOR-
      DINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT.
9.   ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AND SMOKE SEALED WITH 
      AN APPROVED RATED ASSEMBLY OR WITH MECHANICAL FIRE DAMPERS.

SITE WORK/EXISTING CONDITIONS
1.  TEMPORARY SHORING: PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN SHORING, BRACING AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS
     AS REQUIRED TO PRESERVE STABILITY AND PREVENT MOVEMENT, SETTLEMENT OR COLLAPSE OF
     CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN AND/OR UNCONTROLLED MOVEMENT OR COLLAPSE OF 
     CONSTRUCTION BEING DEMOLISHED.    EXCAVATION AND SHORING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE
     WITH OSHA REGULATIONS.
2.   TEMPORARY FACILITIES: PROVIDE TEMPORARY BARRICADES AND OTHER PROTECTION REQUIRED 
      TO PREVENT INJURY TO PEOPLE, DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PARCELS AND/OR FACILITIES TO REMAIN.
3.   UTILITY SERVICES AND MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS: MAINTAIN AS REQUIRED FOR OCCUPIED
      FACILITIES  AND/OR CAPPED/DISCONTINUED AS REQUIRED.
4.   HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: IF ENCOUNTERED OWNER SHALL REMOVE UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT.
5.   CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ON-SITE ITEMS AND MATERIALS FROM WEATHER AND MOISTURE. THIS 
      INCLUDES PROTECTING THE BUILDING FROM WEATHER AND MOISTURE THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF
      CONSTRUCTION DURING WHICH TIMES THE BUILDING IS EXPOSED.
6.   CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT A STRATEGY FOR DRYING MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS PRIOR TO
       INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE A HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT.

DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT, NOISE MITIGATION, DUST
1.   OFFSITE DISPOSAL SHALL BE DEPOSITED, RECYCLED OR RECLAIMED IN A LANDFILL ACCEPTABLE TO
      AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
2.   CONTRACTOR SHALL MITIGATE TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE DUST, DEBRIS AND NOISE THROUGHOUT THE 
      DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.  THE SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN AN ORDERLY CONDITION
      ON A DAILY BASIS INCLUDING ALL SURROUNDING AREAS AND ADJACENT PARCELS AFFECTED BY THE 
      SCOPE OF WORK.

241 A Street, Suite 200
Boston, Massachusetts  02210
617-542-4522

111 GORDON

111 Gordon Road
Waban, MA 02468

1 3D VIEW 1

111 GORDON ROAD ADDITION 
WABAN, MASSACHUSETTS 02468

APRIL 1, 2021 PERMIT SET

DRAWING INDEX   

SITE SURVEY AND CIVIL
EXISTING SITE PLAN &
PROPOSED SITE PLAN (Separate Package)

ARCHITECTURAL

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA CALCULATION 
BASEMENT 301 GSF
FIRST FLOOR                              301 GSF 
SECOND FLOOR                         348 GSF
TOTAL                                          950 GSF

D100  DEMOLITION PLANS
A100  BASEMENT PLAN PROPOSED GARAGE
A101  FIRST FLOOR FAMILY ROOM   & SECOND FLOOR 
BEDROOM PLAN
A102  ROOF PLAN & REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
A201  BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A301  BUILDING SECTIONS
A401  WALL TYPES & WINDOW DETAILS

A-001  COVER SHEET

1/4" = 1'-0"2 GENERAL NOTES

STRUCTURAL
S-1     FOUNDATION PLAN, DETAILS & SECTIONS
S-2     FRAMING PLANS: FIRST & SECOND FLOORS
S-3     FRAMING PLANS: ATTIC & ROOF
S-4     TYPICAL DETAILS
S-5     FRAMING DETAILS
S-6     STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES
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128' - 9 5/8"

ATTIC
137' - 3 5/8"

ROOF
147' - 6"

GRADE PLANE
115' - 10 3/4"

T.O FOOTING
106' - 7 5/8"
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257 SF

GARAGE
001

283 SF

FAMILY ROOM
101

190 SF

BEDROOM
201

87 SF

HALL
203

21 SF

BATH
102
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7'
 - 

0"
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PROVIDED RATED JUNCTION
BOXES AT 1HR FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLY FOR ALL DEVICES

18" CONCRETE CURB
THROUGHOOT GARAGE

3'
 - 

6"

8'
 - 

1 
1/

2"
7'

 - 
11

"
7'

 - 
6"

SONOTUBE FOOTING
BEYOND

STRUCTURAL POST
BEYOND DRESS FINISH
WITH TRIM,TYP.

42" HIGH CERAMIC
TILE WAINSCOT

202201

B02

COMBI CO/SMOKE
DETECTOR

INSULATE UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR INCLUDING WRAPPING 
OF ALL PLUMBING PIPING

OPEN

BEYOND

SLATE ROOF TO
MATCH EXISTING
OVER PEEL AND STICK
MEMBRANE, 5/8" ROOF 
SHEATHING AND 
2X10 ROOF FRAMING,
CLOSED CELL INSULATION R50

LOW HEIGHT TRACK
WITH 1/2 HP MOTOR,
LIGHT AND FOBS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL
FOR RELIEVING ANGLE 
LOCATIONS

VENEER FACE BRICK TO
MATCH EXISTING IN SIZE,
COLOR AND TEXTURE
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SS

FACE BRICK

MASONRY SILL

BACKER ROD AND 1_
2" WIDE

SEALANT JOINT

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER
2" AIR SPACE

WRAP AIR BARRIER INTO
WINDOW OPENING

MASONRY SILL
TO MATCH EXISTING

BACKER ROD AND 1_
2" WIDE

SEALANT JOINT

BRICK TIES EVERY 6TH
COURSE

FACE BRICK

WRAP AIR BARRIER INTO
WINDOW OPENING

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER

2" AIR SPACE

CONT. THRU-WALL
FLASHING AT GALV. STEEL

LINTEL

WRAP AIR BARRIER INTO
WINDOW OPENING

BACKER ROD AND 1_
2" WIDE

SEALANTJOINT

FACE BRICK

SILL AT BRICK
SCALE: 3"=1'-0"1

JAMB AT BRICK
SCALE: 3"=1'-0"2

ADJUSTABLE 2-PIECE
BRICK TIES EVERY

6TH COURSE VERTICALLY

OPEN HEAD VERTICAL
WEEP@ 24" O.C.

CONT. COUNTER
FLASHING

METAL SILL FLASHING

FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE
FLASHING

WINDOW BASIS OF DESIGN
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES LOW E

U VALUE 0.30
SHGC 0.32

CONT. COUNTER
FLASHING

FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE
FLASHING

CONT. BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT JOINT WITH 1_

4"
COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL, TYP.

HEAD AT BRICK
SCALE: 3"=1'-0"3

STONE VENEER LINTEL
TO MATCH EXISTING

REINFORCED CONCRETE FDN WALL 
WITH CONTINUOUS DAMPROOFING, WITH
FREE DRAINING MATERIAL AGAINST 
WALL, WITH DRAINAGE PIPE AT BASE TO 
COLLECT AND DISCHARGE WATER. 
REFER TO CIVIL AND SITE DRAWINGS

CONCRETE BRICK SHELF, CONT. 
FLASHING 1'-0" VERTICALLY AND CONT.
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING UP TO
FLOOR LEVEL, TYP.

  1 GARAGE FOUNDATION WALL    

S

3-5/8" WIDE BRICK VENEER WITH TWO-
PIECE ADJUSTABLE TIES 16" O.C. VERT.

5" CONCRETE SLAB ON 10MIL VAPOR
BARRIER AND PERIMETER RIGID
INSULATION OVER COMPACTED FILL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SLOPE TO FRONT

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

2" AIR SPACE

FILLED CAVITY BELOW FLASHING

OPEN HEAD WEEPS AT 24" O.C.

1'
 - 

6"

6 1/2"

1' - 0"

2"1/2"1/2" 5 1/2" 3 5/8"

BCI I-JOISTS, REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

SS

1/2" DRYWALL (R-0.45) WITH SKIMCOAT 
PLASTER FINISH, PAINTED. 

2X6 WOOD STUDS, 16" O.C. MAX

TWO LAYERS 1/2" GWB OVER
STRAPPING, TYP.

BRICK MASONRY VENEER (R-0.70) W/ TWO PIECE 
ADJUSTABLE WALL TIES, 2" AIR SPACE (R-1.0), 
VAPOR BARRIER, OVER 1/2" PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING (R-0.45).  REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR NAILING REQUIREMENTS

2      EXTERIOR WALL/FLOOR ASSEMBLY  BRICK            

RIM JOIST, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

WOOD STRAPPING

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR

THERMAFIBER MINERAL WOOL OR EQUAL, FULL 
CAVITY

WOOD FINISH FLOORING OR AS SELECTED 
BY OWNER

5.5" CONTINUOUS CLOSED CELL
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R-22.0)

     R VALUE: 24.60

1/4" GAP BETWEEN SHEATHING PANELS
FOR SHRINKAGE, TYP.

3"2"

CONTINUOUS STEEL RELIEVING 
ANGLE AT FLOOR LEVELS. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWING

BCI I JOISTS, REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

TWO LAYERS 5/8" FIRE CODE GWB
OVER RESILIENT CHANNELS 16" O.C.

   3    GARAGE 1 HR FLOOR/CEILING                       

WOOD STRAPPING

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD

WOOD FINISH FLOORING OR AS SELECTED
BY OWNER

THERMA FIBER MINERAL WOOL OR EQUAL,  FULL 
CAVITY

UL DESIGN L547

S

S

1 LAYER, 1/2" DRYWALL WITH 
PLASTER FINISH. 

2X WOOD STUD CHASE WALL, 16" O.C. 
PROVIDE DEPTH AS REQUIRED

FILL VOIDS WITH ACOUSTIC OR SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION

WALL BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOORING, SEE FINISH 
SCHEDULE

  4    CHASE WALL    

ONE  LAYERS 1/2" GWB

WOOD STRAPPING

THERMAFIBER MINERAL WOOL OR EQUAL, FULL 
CAVITY DEPTH

ADJACENT WALL TYPE, REFER TO PLANS

4'
 - 

0"

3' - 4 3/4" 5' - 10"

4'
 - 

0"

TYPE A TYPE B

4'
 - 

8"

3' - 4"

2'
 - 

10
"

2' - 10"

TYPE C TYPE B

CONFIRM WINDOW SIZE
COMPLIES WITH EMERGENCY
ACCESS REQUIREMENT MIN 20"W
CLEAR X 24"W HIGH AND 5.7 MIN SF
OPENING.
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A 401

WALL TYPES AND
WINDOW DETAILS

CheckerAuthor

111G 7 20

111 Gordon Road
Waban, MA 02468

111 GORDON

1 1/2" = 1'-0"1 WALL TYPE 1
1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 WALL TYPE 2

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 WALL TYPE 3
1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 WALL TYPE 4

3" = 1'-0"5 WINDOW DETAILS

Door Schedule

Level Mark Width Height
Frame
Type Finish Comments

BASEMEN
T

B01 9' - 0" 7' - 0" STEEL
TRACK

MFG MOTOR, TRACK, FOB,
LIGHT,WEATHERPROOF

BASEMEN
T

B02 9' - 0" 7' - 0" STEEL
TRACK

MFG MOTOR, TRACK, FOB,
LIGHT,WEATHERPROOF

FIRST
FLOOR KIT

101 5' - 0" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT FULL GLASS, TEMPERED,
DIVIDED LITES

FIRST
FLOOR KIT

102 2' - 6" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT PANELS, MATCH EXISTING

SECOND
FLOOR

201 2' - 6" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT PANELS, MATCH EXISTING

SECOND
FLOOR

202 2' - 10" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT PANELS, MATCH EXISTING

SECOND
FLOOR

203 6' - 0" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT PANELS, MATCH EXISTING

SECOND
FLOOR

204 5' - 0" 6' - 8" WOOD PAINT PANELS, MATCH EXISTING

Room Schedule

Level Number Name Floor Finish Base Finish Wall Finish
Ceiling
Finish Comments

Not Placed
BASEMEN
T

001 GARAGE CONCRETE CONRETE
18"

PAINT PAINT CO/SMOKE
DETECTOR

BASEMEN
T

002 EXISTING
GARAGE

PAINT CO/SMOKE
DETECTOR

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN LR

101 FAMILY
ROOM

WOOD WOOD PAINT PAINT

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN LR

102 BATH CERAMIC
TILE

CERAMIC
TILE

TILE/PAINT PAINT

SECOND
FLOOR

201 BEDROOM WOOD WOOD PAINT PAINT CO/SMOKE
DETECTOR

SECOND
FLOOR

202 BATH CERAMIC
TILE

CERAMIC
TILE

TILE/PAINT PAINT

SECOND
FLOOR

203 HALL WOOD WOOD PAINT PAINT CO/SMOKE
DETECTOR

SECOND
FLOOR

204 EXISTING
BEDROOM

PAINT NEW CLOSET

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SCHEDULE
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